E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 873

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2065: a. On page 103, line 13, strike "National", show as stricken, and 2 3 insert "national"; b. On page 128, line 8, strike "governing body", show as stricken, 4 5 and insert "city council or village board of trustees"; c. On page 140, line 26, strike "municipality" and insert "city of 6 the first class, city of the second class, or village"; and in line 27 7 strike "municipality" and insert "city or village"; 8 d. On page 144, line 24, strike "form" and insert "plan"; 9 e. On page 158, line 26, reinstate the stricken comma; and 10 f. On page 189, line 25, strike "are" and insert "is". 11 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "cities" in line 1 through line 12 13 22 and insert "government; to amend sections 8-205, 13-1302, 14-403.01, 15-1102, 16-115, 16-118, 16-316, 16-321.01, 16-610, 16-611, 16-614, 14 16-629, 16-645, 16-648, 16-663, 16-671.01, 16-674, 16-675, 16-808, 15 18-1720, 19-201, 19-402, 19-403, 19-404, 19-405, 19-409, 19-411, 19-412, 16 19-413, 19-416, 19-417, 19-419, 19-421, 19-422, 19-423, 19-432, 19-433, 17 19-502, 19-503, 19-601, 19-603, 19-604, 19-605, 19-606, 19-607, 19-608, 18 19 19-609, 19-610, 19-611, 19-612, 19-613, 19-613.01, 19-615, 19-616, 20 19-617, 19-618, 19-619, 19-620, 19-645, 19-646, 19-647, 19-648, 19-662, 21 19-701, 19-702, 19-703, 19-704, 19-705, 19-706, 19-707, 19-708, 19-709, 19-901, 19-902, 19-903, 19-904, 19-904.01, 19-905, 22 19-710, 19-907, 23 19-908, 19-909, 19-910, 19-911, 19-912, 19-912.01, 19-913, 19-914, 19-915, 19-916, 19-917, 19-918, 19-919, 19-920, 19-921, 19-923, 19-925, 24 19-927, 19-928, 19-929, 19-930, 19-931, 19-932, 19-1103, 19-1104, 25 19-1301, 19-1302, 19-1303, 19-1304, 19-1305, 19-1306, 19-1307, 19-1308, 26 27 19-1309, 19-1310, 19-1311, 19-1312, 19-1401, 19-1402, 19-1403, 19-1404,

-1-

1	19-1501, 19-1502, 19-1826, 19-1829, 19-1830, 19-1833, 19-1834, 19-1836,
2	19-1839, 19-1846, 19-2101, 19-2102, 19-2103, 19-2104, 19-2105, 19-2106,
3	19-2201, 19-2202, 19-2203, 19-2302, 19-2303, 19-2304, 19-2401, 19-2403,
4	19-2405, 19-2406, 19-2410, 19-2411, 19-2412, 19-2413, 19-2414, 19-2416,
5	19-2417, 19-2419, 19-2420, 19-2421, 19-2422, 19-2423, 19-2424, 19-2425,
6	19-2426, 19-2428, 19-2429, 19-2430, 19-2432, 19-2701, 19-2901, 19-2902,
7	19-2904, 19-2905, 19-2907, 19-2908, 19-2909, 19-3052, 19-3101, 19-3302,
8	19-3303, 19-3304, 19-3305, 19-3306, 19-3307, 19-3308, 19-3309, 19-3310,
9	19-3311, 19-3312, 19-3313, 19-3314, 19-3315, 19-3315.01, 19-3316,
10	19-3317, 19-3318, 19-3319, 19-3320, 19-3321, 19-3322, 19-3323, 19-3324,
11	19-3325, 19-3326, 19-3327, 19-3701, 19-3801, 19-4019, 19-4022, 19-4032,
12	19-4035, 19-4036, 19-4629, 19-4630, 19-4632, 19-4633, 19-4634, 19-4636,
13	19-4638, 19-4701, 19-5001, 23-206, 23-339, 31-505, and 90-106, Reissue
14	Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 16-119, 16-238, 16-304, 16-305,
15	16-308, 16-309, 16-312, 16-313, 16-314, 16-317, 16-318, 16-319, 16-320,
16	16-321, 16-322, 16-323, 16-324, 16-326, 16-327, 16-401, 16-402, 16-403,
17	16-404, 16-405, 16-406, 16-501, 16-502, 16-503, 16-606, 16-609, 16-615,
18	16-618, 16-621, 16-624, 16-626, 16-627, 16-630, 16-631, 16-632, 16-637,
19	16-646, 16-647, 16-649, 16-650, 16-651, 16-652, 16-653, 16-654, 16-661,
20	16-662, 16-664, 16-665, 16-672, 16-672.07, 16-679, 16-680, 16-691,
21	16-691.01, 16-692, 16-693, 16-697, 16-699, 16-6,100, 16-702, 16-706,
22	16-707, 16-712, 16-713, 16-714, 16-716, 16-717, 16-718, 16-719, 16-720,
23	16-722, 16-723, 16-727, 16-728, 18-2705, 19-922, 19-2402, 19-2404,
24	19-2407, 19-2418, 19-2427, 19-4017, 19-4017.01, 19-4018, 19-4021,
25	19-4026, 19-4027, 19-4028, 19-4029, 19-4029.01, 19-4029.04, 19-4029.05,
26	19-4033, 19-4034, 19-4037, 19-5203, 19-5205, and 19-5207, Revised
27	Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2016, and sections 13-2705, 17-108.02,
28	17-121, 18-2709, 19-401, 19-415, 19-418, 19-602, 19-926, 19-1101,
29	19-1102, 19-1827, 19-3501, 19-4030, 19-4031, 32-538, 32-539, and 77-2701,
30	Revised Statutes Supplement, 2017; to change provisions relating to
31	cities of particular classes and villages; to correct and include city

-2-

and village references as prescribed; to eliminate obsolete provisions; 1 2 to repeal definitions; to provide for interlocal agreements between 3 cities and villages and counties as prescribed for the abatement, removal, or prevention of nuisances; to change provisions relating to how 4 5 population thresholds for municipalities are determined as prescribed; to 6 redefine terms; to change references to cities, villages, and governing 7 bodies; to redefine economic development program to include early 8 childhood infrastructure development for cities of the first and second 9 class and villages under the Local Option Municipal Economic Development Act; to expand the number of municipalities that may elect to create a 10 11 land bank, change provisions relating to land bank board requirements, 12 and change land bank powers under the Nebraska Municipal Land Bank Act; to change provisions relating to comprehensive plans for cities to 13 14 provide for an early childhood element as prescribed; to authorize short-15 term rentals and an online hosting platform, sales tax collection procedures, Tax Commissioner duties, and a report relating to such 16 17 rentals; to provide powers and duties for municipalities with respect to short-term rentals; to eliminate a requirement relating to use of the 18 official state slogan and symbol on state letterhead and envelopes as 19 20 prescribed; to harmonize provisions; to provide a duty for the Revisor of 21 Statutes; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal 22 sections 19-101, 19-104, 19-407, and 19-924, Reissue Revised Statutes of 23 Nebraska, and sections 19-102 and 19-103, Revised Statutes Supplement, 24 2017.".

25

3. On page 2 strike lines 1 through 20.

-3-